







FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 22, 2022

MEDIA CONTACT: Kai Porter • 505-670-8799 • kai.porter@pnm.com

## PNM and the New Mexico Bowl donate \$20,000 to local teachers Extra Yard for Teachers program recognized 20 educators with \$1,000 each

**Albuquerque, NM** – Christmas came early over the weekend for a group of outstanding teachers in our state.

PNM and the New Mexico Bowl teamed up with the College Football Playoff Foundation to donate a combined \$20,000 to New Mexico teachers in partnership with the Extra Yard for Teachers program.

In a timeout during the football game on Saturday at University Stadium in Albuquerque, 20 teachers were awarded \$1,000 each for their commitment to education and for their achievements in the classroom. The teachers were nominated by peers for their remarkable work with students and their dedication to ensuring our state's children are on a path to bright futures.



"This is near and dear to my heart as both my parents were teachers," said Don Tarry, President and Chief Operating Officer of PNM Resources. "I personally know the important role teachers play in shaping a child's life and building a strong foundation for the future of New Mexico. I want to personally thank each of these outstanding teachers for going the extra yard."

The teachers who received the awards work at the following schools: Santa Rosa Elementary, Goddard High School, Desert Willow Elementary, Murray Elementary, North Valley Elementary, Quemado Elementary, Des Moines High School, Alamogordo High School, To'Hajiilee Community School, Taos Municipal Schools, Eldorado High School, Freedom High School, Duranes Elementary School, Dolores Gonzales Elementary School, Cochiti Elementary & Middle School, New Futures High School, Pajarito Elementary School, Milagro Middle School, Amy Biehl Community School, and Independence High School.

## **About PNM**

With headquarters in Albuquerque, PNM is the largest electricity provider in New Mexico, serving more than 530,000 customers in dozens of communities across the state. PNM strives to create enduring value for customers, communities and shareholders built on a foundation of Environmental, Social and Governance Principles. At the

core of our business, we are focused on our vision of creating a clean and bright energy future, our purpose of working together with our customers and community to serve their energy needs, and our values of safety, caring, and integrity. PNM is a subsidiary of PNM Resources, an energy holding company also headquartered in Albuquerque. Visit PNM.com for more information.

###